# OP \$40.00.00 88495/61

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI163029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southwest Strategies LLC		11/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SOUTHWEST STRATEGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	401 B Street, Suite 150	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6099123	SOUTHWEST STRATEGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4425155023

Email: team@chedayatilaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mathilde P. Florenson

Address Line 1: PO Box 100

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001-Southwest Strategies	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHILDE FLORENSON	
SIGNATURE:	MATHILDE FLORENSON	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00001 - Southwest Strategies Conversion documents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008397 FRAME: 0254

য় at e







Jennifer Wahl, sole Member

Manager/Member Signature

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State CONVERSION TO NONQUALIFIED OUT-OF-STATE **ENTITY**

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221123228 Date Filed: 11/14/2022

Converted Entity Information (Nonqualified Out-of-State	• •		
Entity Name	Southwest Strategies, I	Southwest Strategies, LLC	
Converted Entity Type	Nonqualified Out-of-Sta	Nonqualified Out-of-State Limited Liability Company	
Formed In	DELAWARE	DELAWARE	
Addresses			
Street Address of Chief Executive Office	401 B STREET SUITE 150 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101		
Attention	Jennifer Wahl	Jennifer Wahl	
Agent for Service of Process			
Agent Name	JENNIFER WAHL	JENNIFER WAHL	
Agent Street Address			
Agent Address	401 B STREET SUITE 150 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101		
Agent Mailing Address			
Mailing Address	401 B STREET SUITE 150 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101		
California Entity Converting Out			
Entity Name	SOUTHWEST STRATE	SOUTHWEST STRATEGIES, LLC	
Entity No.	200006910029	200006910029	
Entity Type	Limited Liability Compa	Limited Liability Company - CA	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Certificate of Conversion			
	rsion were approved by a vote of the nume required. If a vote was required, the follo		
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class	
Membership Interests	100	100 %	

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own

knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008397 FRAME: 0255 Page 1 of 1 **RECORDED: 04/12/2024** 

11/14/2022

Date